State of California
CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD

Official Ruling

of the
Board of Stewards

(Association)

Los Angeles Turf Cl In

April 21, 2013

(Date)

LATS #84

Trainer ROBERTINO DIODORO, who started the horse “Apply” in the fifth race
at Santa Anita Park on January 21, 2013, having entered into a stipulated agreement
with the California Horse Racing Board, is fined THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS
($3,000.00)* and suspended for THIRTY (30) Days (April 22 through May 21, 2013), for
violation of California Horse Racing Board rule 1843.6 (Total Carbon Dioxide Testing —
39.55 millimoles per liter of blood) pursuant to California Horse Racing Board rule #1887
(Trainer to Insure Condition of Horse).

Pursuant to the terms of the stipulated agreement, the final fifteen days (May 7 to
May 21, 2013) are stayed provided that Mr. Diodoro is placed on probation for a period
of one (1) year from the date of this ruling. During the period of probation, Mr. Diodoro
must not be in violation of California Horse Racing Board rules and regulations, sections
1843, 1843.6 or 1887 regarding Class |, Il or lll drug substances.

* Fine shall be paid by May 6, 2013

DOB: 01/16/1974
LIC: 303252 exp. 1/2016
Case Number: 13SA050
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